Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nelmar Security Packaging Systems Inc.		05/19/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plastixx FFS Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	3100 des Batisseurs, Terrebonne		
City:	Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J6Y OA2		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77692587	X VAPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87367-119

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900134959 REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0605 77692587

CH \$40.00

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Weber	
Signature:	/John Weber/	
Date:	05/28/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=xvapor Signed Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NELMAR SECURITY PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC. a corporation organized under the laws of Canada (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) is the owner of the trade-mark X VAPOR bearing application number 77-692,587 (hereinafter referred to as the Trade-Mark):

WHEREAS PLASTIXX FFS TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada and having its office at 3100 des Bâtisseurs, Terrebonne, Quebec, J6Y OA2 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the rights, titles and interests in and to the Trade-Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trade-Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade-Mark, the right to pursue or take any legal action or opposition proceedings against third parties relating thereto, and that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the said Trade-Mark pertains.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto, effective as of the 19 day of Nay 2009.

NELMAR SECURITY PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC.

(Assignor) By: 🖊

Name: Beverly Shurrary Title: Vice President, Sales à Marhating

PLASTIXX FFS TECHNOLOGIES INC.

(Assignee) By:

Name : Nell

Title: Président

RECORDED: 05/28/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0607